Cash and cash equivalents  18,239,672 - 18,239,672
Trade and other receivables  - 302,804 302,804

  18,239,672 302,804 18,542,476
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  - (236,390) (236,390)

  - (236,390) (236,390)

Net exposure to interest rate risk  18,239,672 66,414 18,306,086

The weighted average interest rate of the Company’s cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2020 is 0.38% (2019: 1.44%).

Sensitivity analysis

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to price risk, interest rate and foreign
exchange risks at the end of each reporting period. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current
period results and equity which could result from a change in the relevant risk variables.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

 2020 2019
  $ $
Price risk
The following summarises the financial impacts of a hypothetical 5% increase and decrease in the market value of
the net financial assets and financial liabilities that are carried at fair value as at reporting date.

Financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss
Change in Profit before tax

• Increase in fair value by 5% 7,498,428 6,942,420

• Decrease in fair value by 5% (7,498,428) (6,942,420)

Interest rate risk
The following only comprises the Company’s direct exposure to changes in interest rate risk.

Cash and cash equivalents
Change in Profit/ Equity before tax

• Increase in cash interest rate by 0.5% (10,201) 91,198

• Decrease in cash interest rate by 0.5% 10,201 (91,198)

Foreign currency risk
The following summaries the financial impacts of a hypothetical 2% increase and decrease in the respective foreign
currencies of United States Dollar (‘USD’), Pound Sterling (‘GBP’), Euro (‘Euro’) and Hong Kong Dollar (‘HKD’).

Financial assets
Change in Profit/ Equity before tax

• Depreciation of USD by 2% 623,244 1,031,510

• Appreciation of USD by 2% (623,244) (1,031,510)

Financial assets
Change in Profit/ Equity before tax

• Depreciation of GBP by 2% 1,395,550 1,551,019

• Appreciation of GBP by 2% (1,395,550) (1,551,019)

Financial assets
Change in Profit/ Equity before tax